

City of Combes
P.O. Box 280
21626 Hand Rd.
Combes, TX 78535
Tel (956)425-7131 Tel (956)423-2714
Fax (956)412-6795
Email; agutierrez@townofcombes.com



July 27, 2022

City of Combes

Public Notice

This letter is to inform you that the City of Combes has been issued a violation on the exceedance of its nitrates sample for the drinking water. A nitrate sample of 1.76 mg/l was collected on 7/25/2022 from entry point 001. This is above the maximum containment level (MCL) of 1 mg/l. Please note this is an acute health risk. You should make available alternate sources of water to infants, women who are pregnant, nursing, or maybe trying to become pregnant as boiling the water does not remove nitrates. If you have any questions about this letter, feel free to call City Hall at (956) 425-9131 or Michael Gonzales (Water operator) at (956)778-3141